
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
SPRING SEMESTER 2026 

 
University Community/Faculty/Staff/School/Department………………….…………………......……Tuesday, January 06 – Friday, January 09 
Meetings/ Faculty Information Workshops 

Departmental Advising and Registration…...……………………….…………….…….….…..….....Thursday, January 8– Saturday, January 10 

Classes Begin/Late Registration……………………...……….………………………….………..………..…..…….........Saturday, January 10 
 
Deadline for Late Registration/Adding Courses or Declaring Audit (15 week & Mini Term A/C courses)...….……..….........Friday, January 16 
 
Deadline to Drop a Course and Receive 100% Refund (24/2 and Mini Term 2A/2C)…………….….….………….…..….…..Friday, January 16 
 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day (University Closed)………………………………………………………………………………..…..Monday, January 19 
 
Deadline to Apply for May 2026 Graduation...……….........…….…………...........................................................................Friday, February 06 

Mini-Term 2A/2C/2O advisory grades due (7-week session)..…….………………………...........................................................February 03 

At the 5th week, First advisory grades due (15-week session)…….………………….................................................Monday, February 17 

Spartan Wellness Day (No Classes – University Offices Open) …………………………………………………………Monday, February 17 

Mid-Term Grading for Graduate Courses……………………………………………….……..……. .....................................Monday, March 10 

Spring Break (No Classes)….….…………………………………………..……………….........................Monday, March 9-Saturday, March 14 

Registration for Summer and Fall 2026 Semester……………………..…………………..…….…….………...........................Monday, March 23  
 
At the 10th week, second advisory grades due (15-week session)…………….…....………………….…………………Tuesday, March 24 
 
Spartan Wellness Day (No Classes – University Offices Open) ……………………………………………….………………Friday, April 10 
. 
Deadline to Drop a Course…………………………….……………………………………...……....................................................Friday, April 21 
 
Final Grades Due for May 2026 Graduates…………………………………..………………….……………..…………..…..……...........April 29 
 
Classes End……………………………………….....…………….………...……….….……….……..………..………...........……...Friday, May 01 
(Last Day to Withdraw from the University) 

Final Examination Period……………………………………........………………………………...….....…......Saturday, May 02  – Friday, May 08 

COMMENCEMENT………………………………………………………………………….………..….…..……………...……..…Saturday, May 09 

Deadline to Report Final Grades…………………………………………………………………..………..….………………..…….Tuesday, May 12 

Faculty Development Workshop…………………….....……………………………………….……….….Wednesday, May 14 - Thursday, May 15 

Registration One-Stop Shop Advising and Registration Services will be located on the first floor of the Student Center room 149 beginning,  
Friday, January 09, 2026, through Friday, January 16, 2026.  The hours of operation will be 8:00 a.m. until 6:00 p.m.  Saturday, January 10, 
2026, hours of operation will be from 9:00 a.m. until 1:00 p.m. 
Note:  Academic Calendar dates are subject to change.  Visit the NSU Website at www.nsu.edu/enrollment-
mnagement/registrar/calendars for the most recent updates. 
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